1.2	Page 2, delete lines 11 to 15 and insert:
1.3	"(5) for a person who is enrolled or eligible to be enrolled in a Tribal Nation or who
1.4	resides in an enrolled member's household, a Tribal Nation may elect to provide probation
1.5	services within the county in which the person resides; and"
1.6	Page 2, delete lines 33 and 34 and insert:
1.7	"Subd. 1a. Definition. For purposes of this section, "Tribal Nation" means a federally
1.8	recognized Tribal Nation within the boundaries of the state of Minnesota."
1.9	Page 3, delete lines 1 and 2
1.10	Page 3, line 29, delete "shall"
1.11	Page 3, line 30, delete "rules" and insert "rule"
1.12	Page 6, line 3, strike "On or before January 1 of each"
1.13	Page 6, line 4, strike everything before "on" and strike "thereafter" and insert "each year"
1.14	Page 6, line 16, delete the new language and insert "or Tribal Nations"
1.15	Page 6, line 17, delete the new language
1.16	Page 6, delete section 3 and insert:
1.17	"Sec. 3. Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 401.01, subdivision 2, is amended to read:
1.18	Subd. 2. <b>Definitions.</b> (a) For the purposes of sections 401.01 to 401.16, the following
1.19	terms have the meanings given them.
1.20	(b) "CCA county" "CCA jurisdiction" means a county or Tribal Nation that participates
1.21	in the Community Corrections Act.

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1864 as follows:

1.1

Sec. 3. 1

03/15/23 12:20 p	m HOUSE RESEARCH	JD/RK	H1864A1

0.1	/ \		41	• •	c	, •		1 .
2.1	(C)	"Commissioner"	means the	commissioner	ΩŤ	corrections	or a	designee
2.1	$(\mathbf{v})$		means me	Commissioner	OI	Corrections	OI u	acsignee

any other authorized temporary release from a correctional facility.

- 2.2 (d) "Conditional release" means parole, supervised release, conditional release as 2.3 authorized by section 609.3455, subdivision 6, 7, or 8; Minnesota Statutes 2004, section 2.4 609.108, subdivision 6; or Minnesota Statutes 2004, section 609.109, subdivision 7, work 2.5 release as authorized by sections 241.26, 244.065, and 631.425, probation, furlough, and
- 2.7 (e) "County probation officer" means a probation officer appointed <u>and defined under</u>
  2.8 section 244.19.
- 2.9 (f) "Detain" means to take into actual custody, including custody within a local correctional facility.
- 2.11 (g) "Joint board" means the board provided in section 471.59.
- 2.12 (h) "Local correctional facility" has the meaning given in section 241.021, subdivision
- 2.13 1.

2.6

- 2.14 (i) "Local correctional service" means those services authorized by and employees, 2.15 officers, and agents appointed under section 244.19, subdivision 1.
- 2.16 (j) "Release" means to release from actual custody.
- 2.17 (k) "Tribal Nation" means a federally recognized Tribal Nation within the boundaries
  2.18 of the state of Minnesota."
- 2.19 Page 7, line 23, after "implementation" insert a comma
- 2.20 Page 7, line 26, after "nation" insert a comma
- Page 10, line 6, strike "or" and insert a comma and before "or" insert a comma and delete
- 2.22 "a"
- Page 14, line 32, delete "Minnesota federally recognized"
- Page 14, line 33, delete "shall be" and insert "is"
- Page 14, line 34, delete "for the purchase of" and insert "to purchase"
- 2.26 Page 15, line 1, delete "shall" and insert "must"
- 2.27 Page 15, line 2, delete "of corrections"
- Page 16, line 22, before "CCA" insert "(1)" and strike "may," and strike the second
- 2.29 comma
- Page 16, line 23, after "or" insert "(2)" and delete "shall" and insert "may"

Sec. 3. 2